

RUSSEL METALS ANNOUNCES CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER TRANSITION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TORONTO, CANADA – July 15, 2020 -- Russel Metals Inc. (RUS - TSX) announced today Martin Juravsky will succeed Marion Britton as the Company's next Chief Financial Officer effective today.

President and Chief Executive Officer, John G. Reid commented, "We are moving to the next phase of our planned Chief Financial Officer transition. Marty Juravsky will assume the role effective today with Marion Britton continuing to support for the balance of 2020 as Executive Vice President. Marion is also serving in a key role on our ERP implementation team and will continue this role beyond 2020. Marion's career and numerous accomplishments epitomizes a consummate professional driven by a tireless work ethic as she has always produced work of remarkable quality and quantity. Her professional and personal contributions have left an indelible mark on our history."

Russel Metals is one of the largest metals distribution companies in North America. It carries on business in three metals distribution segments: metals service centers, energy products and steel distributors, under various names including Russel Metals, A.J. Forsyth, Acier Leroux, Acier Loubier, Acier Wirth, Alberta Industrial Metals, Apex Distribution, Apex Monarch, Apex Western Fiberglass, Arrow Steel Processors, B&T Steel, Baldwin International, Color Steels, Comco Pipe & Supply, DuBose Steel, Elite Supply Partners, Fedmet Tubulars, JMS Russel Metals, Leroux Steel, McCabe Steel, Mégantic Métal, Métaux Russel, Métaux Russel Produits Spécialisés, Milspec, Norton Metals, Pemco Steel, Pioneer Pipe, Russel Metals Processing, Russel Metals Specialty Products, Russel Metals Williams Bahcall, Spartan Energy Tubulars, Sunbelt Group, Triumph Tubular & Supply, Wirth Steel and York-Ennis.

If you would like to **unsubscribe** from receiving Press Releases, you may do so by emailing <u>info@russelmetals.com</u>; or by calling our Investor Relations Line: 905-816-5178.

For further information, contact: John G. Reid President and Chief Executive Officer Russel Metals Inc. (905) 819-7777 E-mail: <u>info@russelmetals.com</u> Web site: www.russelmetals.com